
STATE OF MINNESOTA 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

EIGHTY-SECOND MEETING 
NINETY-SECOND SESSION 

RULES AND LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION MINUTES 

Representative Ryan Winkler, Chair of the Committee on Rules and Legislative Administration, 
called the meeting to order at 9:00 AM on Wednesday, December 2l5t, 2022, in Room 10 of the 
State Office Building 

The Committee Legislative Assistant noted the roll. 

Members present: 
WINKLER, Ryan, Chair 
AGBAJE, Esther, Vice Chair 
DAUDT, Kurt, Lead 
HER, Kaohly 
LILLIE, Leon 
LONG, Jamie 
MORAN, Rena 
NASH, Jim 
OLSON, Bjorn 
PELOWSKI, Gene 
PRYOR, Laurie 
WOLGAMOTT, Dan 

Members excused: 
BAHR, Cal 
HALEY, Barb 
JORDAN, Sydney 
NEU BRINDLEY, Anne 

A quorum was present. 

Representative Agbaje moved to approve the minutes for the Monday, December 21, 2022, meeting. 
THE MOTION PREY AILED AND THE MINUTES WERE ADOPTED. 

Presentation on the State Office Building Design Consultation Process and Programming Needs 

Testifying: 
- Joe Stahlmann, Vice President ofMOCA 

Presentation on the State Office Building proposed design 

Testifying: 
Steve Berg, Architect, BWBR 

Chair Winkler moved to adopt the Resolution on State Office Building Improvement and 
Expansion. THE MOTION PREY AILED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED. 

The meeting was adjourned at 10:33 AM. 

Representative Ryan Winkler, Chair 

Abdihamid Badri, Committee Legislative Assistant 
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From: Abdihamid Badri <Abdihamid.Badri@house.mn.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2022 10:34 AM 

To: Ryan Winkler <Rep.Ryan.Winkler@house.mn>; Esther Agbaje <Rep.Esther.Agbaie@house.mn.gov>; 

Kurt Daudt <Rep.Kurt.Daudt@house.mn>; Cal Bahr <Rep.Cal.Bahr@house.mn>; Barb Haley 
<Rep.Barb.Halev@house.mn>; Kaohly Her <Rep.Kaohly.Her@house.mn.gov>; Sydney Jordan 
<Svdney.Jordan@house.mn.gov>; Leon Lillie <Rep.Leon.Lillie@house.mn.gov>; Jamie Long 
<Rep.Jamie.Long@house.mn.gov>; Rena Moran <Rep.Rena.Moran@house.mn>; Jim Nash 
<F{ep.Jim.Nash@house.mn>; Anne Neu <Rep.Anne.Neu@house.mn>; Bjorn Olson 
<F{ep.Biom.Olson@)house.mn>; Gene Pelowski <Rep.Gene.Pelowski@house.mn.gov>; Laurie Pryor 
<Rep.L.aurie.Prvor@house.mn.gov>; Dan Wolgamott <Rep.Dan.Wolgamott@house.mn.gov> 
Subject: 12/21 Rules Committee Minutes Approval 

Rules Committee Members, 

Attached are today's Rules Cmte hearing minutes. For approval, please copy and paste the following 

bolded sentence -filling in your first & last name- in a reply to this email. 

I, Representative [first name last name], approve the Rules and Legislative Administration Committee 
minutes from December 21, 2022. 

Thank you for all your help! 

Abdihamid Badri (he/him) 

Legislative Assistant to the Majority Leader, Rep. Ryan Winkler (46A) 
Majority Whip, Rep. Kaohly Vang Her (64A) 
Rep. Mohamud Noor (60B) 
Committee Legislative Assistant: 
Rules and Legislative Administration 
Workforce and Business Development Finance and Policy 
P: 651-2.%-4110 I E: abdihamid.badri@house.mn.gov 

From: Ryan Winkler 
Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2022 10:36 AM 
To: Abdihamid Sadri <Abdihamid.Badri@house.mn.gov> 
Subject: RE: 12/21 Rules Committee Minutes Approval 

I, Representative Ryan Winkler, approve the Rules and Legislative Administration Committee minutes 
from December 21, 2022. 

From: Esther Agbaje <Rep.Esther.Agbaje@house.mn.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2022 11:16 AM 
To: Abdihamid Badri <Abdihamid.Badri@house.mn.gov> 
Subject: Re: 12/21 Rules Committee Minutes Approval 

Hi Abdihamid, 

Good luck in your next role! 

I, Representative Esther Agbaje, approve the Rules and Legislative Administration Committee minutes from December 
21, 2022. 

From: Jamie Long <Rep.Jamie.Long@house.mn.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2022 10:36 AM 
To: Abdihamid Badri <Abdihamid.Badri@house.mn.gov> 
Subject: RE: 12/21 Rules Committee Minutes Approval 

I, Representative Jamie Long approve the Rules and Legislative Administration Committee minutes 
from December 21, 2022. 

From: Leon Lillie <Rep.Leon.Lillie@house.mn.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2022 10:36 AM 

To: Abdihamid Badri <Abdihamid.Badri@house.mn.gov> 
Subject: Re: 12/21 Rules Committee Minutes Approval 



Assistant Majority Leader 
District 14B 

From: Gene Pelowski <Rep.Gene.Pelowski@house.mn.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2022 12:08 PM 
To: Abdihamid Badri <Abdihamid.Badri@house.mn.gov> 
Subject: RE: 12/21 Rules Committee Minutes Approval 

Dear Abdihamid, 

I, Representative Gene Pelowski, approve the Rules and Legislative Administration Committee 
minutes from December 21, 2022. 

Representative Gene Pelowski 


